VESSEL GT-NT03: I7—=v/-0

(R4 /R-4)

BRLMIDWT PAT.

NTO3R-4:NTO3R NTO03:-NT03-4 WA
<j |:> f* #| NTO3(R/-4/R-4)
(271K HH) # s £ 200 g
ANR—FL—h FL—RA—X X K & 82 178 g
0 TR N B B 27 cmd,/ 1@
| AR—220MA R ®2.5 mm
T oxqrsULE— BEZSEN 0.4~0.5 MPa
FL—KHE—p 1o £ 5 150 N
ASAKZRMO—% 0~3 mm
i . mJL-FiE
T ERBRIL—F NTO3AJ (E#X)
XLOCK S R 1115 = e JL—F&AT DR RS XBA T
/@ JL—-—FrKEES 20 g
oo M J) e YHTAED (ABSHIES) $1.5 MM T
l 2
FU—RTPSRAMKILE e Aoz 9 AHBHE 11 mm
NAZIRN=Z JL—K# 8 BEHA4H

OBAR—MHWF2—THMFHATDCT-NT03-4-GT-NTO3R-4EHY F To

OCZDAts, NTOSAJT CER) -NTOSAJY (FER)N B EHLBYE T,

I’hE ERFE

. 2&&1&%274 R TIL—RAERRIOEDHF T X—rAvE
EDEEATORSA RIP—ZvN—TT, 2B8PFDAR— R
74 FAR—b T —FR—R) ICRIVAC TP — DRIV D %
THITEICELOTC REAFERICBESH(RSAKR—RM). R
AU TUMTD(TL—RKER— L), 28ER 1 T T,

2. AMEDRSA R AEI.3IVWTHY hTBE1T(GT-NTOI) & 18
LTHY bIBERATF(GT-NTOSR)D2FEEN U, FEERBIC
BHBTHEEROCICTE D,

3. AZARRO—2IIDWTIE @HATH PYvR RV
PBEHIITDCEICKHOTO~3mmOELE THETEET,

4. TL— ROk
FIOAN—T U— N ERELER, TSRS AN—=ICT
FTL.QAN—T L —rERUSLET. DDTL—FEVIC
FFE>TOBRTL—FASIORNIE BEICIFINT T HLO
TU—RAGOTL—RFEVZGOAH, QHN—T L —bEgE
TOAN—T L — BN E R TABERZFEO M NERTY T
(EEHREASBL TS 0,)

5. 7U—FORNBREDHEESE
FHEFTU—RFONBEABRBIDHEAE>TVET, £
NERDLEIL Y F(ICTOY ORIV A EEDP T EN\ KEDD
REDLEFE/40E)BEDOE T, COREHTEZ0VY
HEENBINE<BUETO T TFRLTIZET O RICHTE
BRDRANFTTL—RFPIvR RV %FBEL %I, CLOSED

&S0~ A

ar
i
3o @
“ NLocK - EEEB—:
| | s @
& -
TET k=

FHEICEEEREEEHAU.OPENDABICEBEIERNLIERES
Fo CHEDNBECHELICE. OVORIVEZEREDEIC
HONFNUSL. RS ZEET D LN TEET,

BI7—D&EHE

1. TP/ T7Lvi— 1B HUEOEDON B TT, VT
WH—HDBE BT F—CEKDPEHELZLEATOVET B
PICE T BR—=PFAS—ABBEITHENIHELL &Fo.
TV —DORUAVIEEBIRS IOICLTLIZE0, BH
SPEDPHLEICTRVF T,

2. F—RPNATREBDZHCONTIE TR L TIZS WO 3
L <A#EABRUT TR PIMT BHE(CIE, doOH LD, TP—
HBLTRBRELTHBICLTLIZS O, Fo. L OWR—R &S
BI38EE# TT, mi—XP/ N1 TRIGEREBEOBICIFZUND
CHBFEY ARIB<B>TENIBEAEBBENDUET,
EHRRBIRDY -V ERFHB SRR T,

3. BRENEAEDFFIT0.4~0.5MPaTEAL TLc/Z<&K

DEEH SN THRVE L. @BEBIENTERNETEITL—FK
DIRIBEDWAEEA R LICU. Foia<a-icULdd, &
7‘;1&@%6&7]?{3\2&%@%& (OEUTICETERVSGS
BRELE T XTI RODSNICEBRROEHTHEEB<IS0,

WE&GICDOWT

1. BhSFTBE(TU—RIIRBICHEEHFETICEALD) (. T —FDESD
ZBOFTOT HFICIThROTIIZ=0,

2. 7L — RO BFPAEE RIS OBF S BHBHLEDT=H
WITAFANDI P —Z DT C=0 TENEEA— L 7R
—REIRONTEHINDCEEDEOLF T,

3. 7U—FEERRICEF18Ic2~3EmL T</Z= Z7L—F®D
HlERICEIBET,

W7 7452—H—EXEIHF

1. BRI, @B FCERUKWEICDEZLTOPBNOEDLE
(& BRFEIE (F o lFH)HNEES <20
2. EBETHMRAANEBERONZLICIBEEE. EMONRRKICE
HINTWEHMRE S - SBRBEMHFESRO_LHBEREOET,

3. BBEBHFEHIRLELZLICFESIE ROMDIETHERFEOE T, B
BURNENSNETE DA > CENDBEEHLDBDYETITDOTH
BEFIZ= 0

(2 Y— | > [ BFEBE

| >3 # |




GT-NTO3(R/-4/R-4) 23X

BEORIRABVET

: Il
n_i.b
Do
Wt

2 BRBH Y4 X GREE HHBWH Y4 X GEE WRBH ¥4 X |8
1 |[#EARIUE M3X12 | 4 (16| 7L—FPIvRNTvYa 1 (31|0U>5 P8 1
2 [ RTYVTDwp— SPW-3 | 4 17| UTHN— 1 (33| 7YvR RV M4X 12 (#E5E) | 1
3 | 7L—FR—=X 1 118|7L—FPIvR VT 2 |84| PI¥RIFVE M4 1
4 | 7L—FEY 1 19| P A—TL—bN\vFY 1 85| RS RDVYv— 1
5 | 7L—RN—XTwvw¥a 1120 RS FFvk M3 2 86| A1 FN—X 1
6 | JL—FhLTva 1|21 | 7Py R—"TL—+ 1|87 | RS RTL—k 1
7 | 7—FAL 1 122|0U>5 S3 2
8 | XA 2RI 1 (23| X517 REYV 2 NTOSREHZBMA
9 | XAVERFY 1124 7U—FPIvRERIVE 1189| RS FER RV 1
10/ UV>5 UH129-169-28| 1 |25 | PYA—TU—MBAER| M25X8 | 3 |40| RS RRTUVE 1
1| AN=TL—MERER] M2X8 4 126| RSARRTUVE 1141 |(RARFRR—H— 1
12| hN\—TL—+ 1 (27|U)VE UH195-12521| 1 |42| RS RErv T 1
13| XAV A — 1128 RS FER Y 1143 | XAV R— 1
14| R—RZW )V BF-5-SUS | 2 |29|0U>% S12 1 NT03-4:NTO3R-4E AP
15| OvHRIU~ M4x5(EsE)| 1 [30| 251 FFrvT 1 [e0] 72— [ POC-4-M5 |2
= 1]
VESSEL XN\ TIL
- BEFESHVSOEREO (EERFEEE)
/En\ *ﬁ sl Su-1-1 0120-999-914 9:00-17:00 #+-B- ROBBREET
ES 1t T537-0001 ABRMRMXFIIL2TEH178255 TEL.06-6976-7771 FAX.06-6971-1309
%ﬁ B R XIE T143-0025 RREFAHXAEEASTHA3E 135 TEL.03-3776-1831 FAX.03-3776-5607
K BR % J&E T537-0001 KBR\REXFII2TBE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771 FAX.06-6971-1309
B R LHEEER T457-0014 B EMRAREHKNT B3E 1S TEL.052-821-9575 FAX.052-824-4167

BREEZM T812-0016 EEMHIBSXELERAEET B18225 TEL.092-411-5710 FAX.092-411-5770
HLIRHIRAT T065-0011 FLIRMERXIL11RR14TE1E1S TEL.011-711-5003 FAX.011-704-4725
flE R T984-0002 &M EMREHEIRTTH2#&E 105 TEL.022-236-1567 FAX.022-232-7959
[LEBHRAT T733-0035 LEMAEXME S 7T B8- 11 TEL.082-291-0106 FAX.082-295-1727

KEEDRBRTFER<EEITDZIABUET,

2016-06



AIR NIPPER

VESSEL] GT-NTO3
) .INSTRUCTION MANUAL

(R/-4/R-4

PRODUCT OF JAPAN

SPECIFICATIONS OF BODY

NTOSR/NTO3R-4  NTO3/NT03-4

5 NTO3(R /-4 R-4)
N 5100 WEIGHT W/BLADE 2009
covepuars | omEemon
BR it ip ——BLADE TASE
\ — AIR HOSE INNER DIA ¢2.5mm
1| h=w WORKING AIR PRESSURE | 0.4 ~ 0.6 MPa
I l{ HOUSING APPLIED AIR PRESSURE 150N
: SLIDE RANGE 0~3mm
HOSE WIPPLE
BE
Ceess ¢+ PISTON, SLIDE SPECIFICATIONS OF BLADE
| B NTO03AJ
croer —|——— | 1D
(:'7\ ” BLADE TYPE TOR PLASTIC
A ! ! 1= poLT, SLIDE WELGHT 209
LOCKING BOLT iy it ] | T CAPACITY(ABS RESIN) $ 1.5 mm
.' e A ——— i e EFFECTIVE BLADE LENGTH 11 mm
BOLT, BLADE~ \SLIDE RASE BLADE MATERIAL SPECIAL ALLOY

ADJUSTMENT
* AVAILABLE TUBE FITTING MODELS GT-NTO03-4, GT-NTQ3R-4 BY OPTION,

TEATURES AND APPLICATION

l. THIS AIR NIPPER IS DESIGNED TO BE MOUNTED TO A ROBOT OR SPECIAL DEVICE TQ CUT GATE,
NIPPER BY DELAYING AIR INTO TWO PORTS SERVES TWO FUNCTIONS

a) BLADE BASE SLIDES TOWARD PRODUCT FOR BETTER CONTACT TO REMOVE LETFTOVER
b) CLOSES THE BLADE FOR GATE CUTTING

2, WE HAVE TWO TYPES OF AIR NIPPERS FOR THE MOST SUITABLE APFLICATIONS BY THE SLIDE-OFF FUNCTION.

PULL TYPE (GT-NT03/-4)
PUSH TYPE (GT-NTO3R/R-4)

3. SLIDL STROKE CAN BE ADJUSTED BY (33)BOLT, SLIDE ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN THE RANGE OF 0-3mm,

HOW TO CHANGE BLADES

o~
.

FIRST, UNSCREW 4 PCS. OF (11)SCREW, COVER PLATE BY SCREWDIRVER AND REMCVE (12)COVER PLATE.
PULL OUT (4)PIN, BLADE MOUNTING AND REMOVE THE BLADE, TO INSTALL NEW BLADE, REVERSE THE
PROCEDURE OF REHMOVING BLADE,

5. HOW TO ADJUST BLADE OPENING

BLADE OPENING ADJUSTMENT IS AVAILAVBLE WITH THIS TOOL,

LLOOSEN (15)LOCK BOLT DY THE USE OF L-WRENCH SUPPLIED WITH YOUR NIPPER, AND TURN COUNTER-
CLOCKWISE OR EXACTLY REVERSE DIRECTLON OF THE ARROW, THEN ADJUST (24)BOLT, BLADE ADJUSTMENT
BY THE ATTACHED SPANNER FOR OPEN OR CLOSE. AFTER ADJUSTING THE OPENING AT EXPECTED STAGE,
TIGHTEN (15)LOGK BOLT IN THE DIRECTION OF THE ARROW.

AIR SUPPLY

L. MORE THAN 1 HP AIR COMPRESSOR IS REQUIRED TO OPERATLE THE AIR NIPPER,
SINCE AIR FROM AIR COMPRESSOR CONTAINS MUCH MOISTURE AND DUST, IT IS DESIRABLE TO PROVIDE
A FILTER AND AN OILER IN THE PIPE LINE TO REMOVE SUCHU UNDESIRABLE ELEMENTS., ALSO DRAIN THE
WATER FORM AIR TANR EVERY DAY, THESE MAINTEMANCE PROCEDURES WILL AVOID PROBLESMS IN SHORT
TIME OF USAGE.,

2, PLEASE PAY CAREFUL ATTENTION TO THE DUST INSIDE OF AIR HOSE OR PIPE LINE, WHNEN USING BRAND
NEW TOOL OR AIR 1IOSE, BLOW AND CLEAN THE INSIDE OF AIR HOSE OR PIPE BEFORE INSTALLATION,
DUST STUCK INSIDE AIR HOSE WILL RESTRICT AIR FLOW DURING LONG TIME USE. REGULAR MAINTENANCE
CHECKS ARE THE SECRET OF TWE LONG LIFL OF TOOL,

3. THIS AIR NIPPER IS DESIGNED TO WORK WITH PRESSURE AT 4-5 KG/CM2 RIGHT BEFORE THE TOOL.
EXCESSIVE HIGHER AIR PRESSURE CAN CAUSE BROKEN BLADE, SHORTER LIFE AND OTHER PROBLEMS,
LOW AIR PRESSURE WILL RESULT IN INEFFECTIVE PERFORMANCE OR NON-CUTTING., PLEASE OPERATRE AIR

NIPPERS WITWIN THE SPECIFIED AIR PRESSURE.,

MA INTENANCE

1. NEVER TRY TO CLOSE THE BLADE WITHOUT APPLYING ANY ACTUAL CUTTING MATERIAL, AS IT WILL SHORTEN
THE BLADE LIFE.

2, FOR YOUR SAFETY, WHEN REPLACING A BLADE, ALWAYS STOP THE AIR INLET TO TNE AIR NIPPER FROM BOTIH
PORTS OR DISCONNECT THE AIR HOSE,

3. PLACE A FEW DROPS OF OILL TO THE MOVING PARTS 2-3 TIMES A DAY IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN LONGER
BLADE LTFE,



VESSEL], GT-NTO3

(R~4/R-4,

* SHAPES OF PART NOS. 43 & 60 ARE SLIGHTLY
DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE ILLUSTRATION.

Igg?x Part No. Degcription :gzgi;ed Isg?x Part No, Description QEZEi;ed
1 853101 Hex Cap Bolt M3x12 4 26 853126 Slide Spring (NTO03/-4) 1
2 853102 Washer M3x6x0.5 4 27 853127 U-Ring UH9,5-12.5-2.1 1
3 853103 Blade Base 1 28 853128 Piston, Slide (NT03/-4) 1
4 853104 Pin, Blade Mounting 1 29 853129 O-Ring S12 1
5 853105 Bushing, Blade Base 1 30 853130 Cap, Slide Piston (NTO03/-4) 1
6 853106 Bushing, Blade Cam 1 31 853131 O-Ring P8 «c " ) 1
7 853107 Cam, Blade 1 33 853133 Bolt M4x!2, Slide Adjustment 1
8 853108 Spring, Main 1 34 853134 Nut M4, Slide Adjustment 1
9 853109 Piston, Main 1 35 853135 Washer, Slide Base 1

10 853110 U-Ring UH12,9~16.9-2.8 1 36 853136 Slide Base 1
11 853111 Screw M2xB, Cover Plate 4 37 853137 Slide Plate 1
12 853112 Cover Plate 1 38 853138 Grip Ring GIW-3 2
13 853113 Housing (NTQO3/-4) 1 39 853139 Piston, Slide (NTO3R/R-4) 1
14 853114 Hose Nipple BF-5-SUS 2 40 853140 Spring, Slide Piston ( = ) 1
15 853115 Locking Bolt M4x5 1 41 853141 Shim, Slide Piston ( " ) 1
16 853116 Bushing, Blade Adjustment 1 42 853142 Cap, Slide Piston ( " ) i
17 853117 Ring, Cover 1 43 853143 Housing ¢. ." ) 1
18 853118 Ring, Blade Adjustment 2 60 853160 Tube Joint POC-4-M5 (NTO3-4/R~4) 2
19 853119 Gasket, Under Plate 1

20 853120 Slide Nut M3 2 .

21 853121 Under Plate !

22 853122 0O-Ring 50-010-6 2

23 853123 Slide Pin 2

24 B53124 Bolt, Blade Adjustment 1

25 853125 Screw M2,5x8, Under Plate 3

9701

VESSEL CO.,INC.



	GTNT03_im
	GT-NT03(R,-4,R-4).pdf

